
Month Date Day Activity

02.06.16 Thursday
Teachers reporting on duty at 8 a.m.  Orientation by the Principal for the teachers on rules,
regulations, norms and policies of the Institution, Exam pattern, Syllabus planning and planning
of Activities & Competitions.

02.06.16 Thursday
Induction by Incharge Trustee Sir (9.30 a.m. to 10.30 a.m.) Planning the activities related to
curricular & co-curricular activities, Re-checking the Division list by teachers.                             (
no. of Girls & Boys, Houses, Bus Nos. )

06.06.16 Monday School re-opens for the Academic Year 2016-2017 for Std VI to X

International Environment Day assembly activity.

 PTM  (Time : 7.30 to 9.00 a.m.) .) P.T.A. Election & Meeting - 9.30 a.m. to 10.30 a.m.
Report on PTM 11.00am to 11.30am
 Meeting with subject head: 1)Micro teaching- Demo by the subject head. 2)Completion of
lesson plan book with teaching aid or C.D. 3) Completion of log book. 4)Identification of weak
students,remedial measures & feedback report by class teacher to H.M   (11.00 a.m. to 1.45
p.m.)

13.06.16 Monday Student Council Members' confirmation
14.06.16 Tuesday Blood Donor's Day  Assembly Activities
18.06.16 Saturday Workshop for teachers (Innovations in teaching aids)
21.06.16 Tuesday  Father's Day & Longest day - Assembly activity

Creative Innovative & Decorative(Best Out of Waste) Inter House
competition- for Std -VI to VII during  regular school hours

Travelogue ( Tourist Leaflet ) making Competition ( Std. VIII - IX)

24.06.16 Friday Investiture Ceremony for Council Members

25.06.16 Saturday
Birth Anniversary of Bankim Chandra Chatterjee -
Writer of Indian National song 'Vande Mataram' Assembly                                               Activity
Newsoodle ( Drawing ) Competition  - Std VI to IX

27.06.16 to
30.06.16

Monday to
Thursday Environment Week Celebration

27.06.16 to
02.07.16

Monday to
Saturday I - Monthly Test of Std VI to X  will be conducted in 1st  and 2nd period of every day

27.06.16 Monday Scrap Book Making & Paper Bag Making competition for Std VI & VII

28.06.16 Tuesday Quiz Competition based on Environment- Pollution & Measures to  prevent it, for Std VIII & IX

29.06.16 Wednesday  Group Project Sapling Planting in Mango Orchard-  to celebrate
Environment Week  (A.V Presentation 'Green world')

30.06.16 Thursday Treatise (Essay) Writing Competition VI to IX,  Feedback report of weak students by teachers &
remedial measures to HM

01.07.16 Friday Doctor's Day Assembly Activity
01.07.16 Friday  PPT Presentation & Quiz Compitition   for   Std VIII  to IX to celebrate Environment Week.
02.07.16 Saturday Spell Bee Competition preliminary round for std VI & VII
04.07.16 Monday Spell Bee Competition preliminary round for std VIII & IX

05.07.16 Tuesday Spell Bee Final-Round for Std VI to IX

06.07.16 Wednesday Ramzan Eid - Holiday
 PTM 7.30am to 9.00 a.m
 Meeting with subject head: 1)Micro teaching- Demo by the subject head.
2) Completion of lesson plan book with teaching aid or C.D. 3) Completion of log book.
4)Identification of weak students, remedial measures & feedback report by class teacher to H.M
(11.00 a.m. to 1.45 p.m.)

11.07.16 Monday World population day'- Assembly activity.

12/07/16 Tuesday Death Anniversary of  Late Shri. Shyamnarayan Singhji – Assembly Activity

15.07.16 Friday Ashadi Ekadashi- Holiday

16.07.16 Saturday First Monthly Test Result to be given to the students in school & marks to be entered in
calendar & the same to be signed compulsorily by teacher & parent

19.07.16 Tuesday Guru purnima.

21.07.16 Thursday Niel Armstrong sets Foot on Moon on 21st July – Assembly Activity.
DDM(Draw your Dream Machine) Competition of VI to IX

22.07.16 Friday Chatty Interaction   VI to IX   Preliminary Round

23.07.16 Saturday  Final  Round Chatty Interaction  VI to IX

25.07.16 to
30.07.16

Monday to
Saturday II - Monthly Test of Std VI to X  will be conducted in 1st  and 2nd period of every day

30.07.16 Saturday  Feedback report of weak students by teachers & remedial measures to HM

Math Concept Examination, Shailendra Education Society - Competitions
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Month Date Day Activity
01.08.16 Monday Death Anniversary of Lokmanya Tilak. Assembly Activity

03.08.16 Wednesday FLF (Found Lost found)- Competition for Std VI  - IX

06.08.16 Saturday Mono Acting (on Historical figures) competition  for Std VI - IX
(Theme : Independence day )

12.08.16 Friday

International youth day (Assembly activity) ,
Inter House Group Singing Competition (Junior  & Senior Groups)  &
Second Monthly Test Result to be given to the students in school & marks to be entered
in calendar & the same to be signed compulsorily by teacher & parent.
PTM   7.30 am  to 9.00 am
 Meeting with subject head: 1)Micro teaching- Demo by the subject head. 2)Completion of
lesson plan book with teaching aid or C.D. 3) Completion of log book. 4)Identification of weak
students, remedial measures & feedback report by class teacher to H.M   (11.00 a.m. to 1.45
p.m.)

15.08.16 Monday Independence Day Celebration (7.45 a.m. to 8.30 a.m.)
17.08.16 Wednesday Parsi New Year Holiday
18.08.16 Thursday Rakshabandhan Holiday
22.08.16 Monday Preliminary round of Catechize' (Quiz) Competition (STD VI  to VII)

23.08.16 Tuesday Preliminary round of Catechize' (Quiz) Competition (STD VIII  to VII)
24.08.16 Wednesday Final round of ' Catechize' (Quiz) Competition (STD VI to IX)

25.08.16 Thursday Gopalkala Holiday
29.08.16 Monday Feedback report of weak students by teachers & remedial measures to HM

Maths Pravinya Exam

29.08.16 to
03.09.16

Monday to
Saturday III - Monthly Test of Std VI to X  will be conducted in 1st  and 2nd period of every day

02.09.16 Friday
BENIGN IDOL CREATION Themes based on Ganesh Chaturthi,
(Drawing Competition, Clay Modelling competition-Making Statues of
Ganesha & craft work) for Std. VI- IX

03.09.16 Saturday 40% Syllabus Completion.
05.09.16 to

08.09.16
Monday to
Thursday Shree Ganesh Festival- Holidays

09.09.16 Friday Third Monthly Test Result to be given to the students in school & marks to be entered in
calendar& the same to be signed compulsorily by teacher & parent

 PTM 7.30am to 9.00 a.m

 Meeting with subject head: 1)Micro teaching- Demo by the subject head. 2)Completion of
lesson plan book with teaching aid or C.D. 3) Completion of log book. 4)Identification of weak
students, remedial measures & feedback report by class teacher to H.M   (11.00 a.m. to 1.45
p.m.)

12.09.16 Monday Bakri Eid Holiday

14.09.16 Wednesday Hindi Diwas celebration - Assembly Activity (14th September)

15.09.16 Thursday SUR TAAL (Inter House Competition) VI to IX

16/09/16 Friday Death Anniversary of  Late Smt. Prabhavtidevi.S.Singhji –    Assembly Activity

17.09.16 Saturday 48% Syllabus Completion.

19.09.16  to
23.09.16

Monday to
Friday Reteaching of I Term portion as per HM's planning & guidance.

24.09.16 to
03.10.16

Saturday to
Monday

I Term Examination -std VI- IX , I Preliminary Examination of
Std X timing - 7.30 a.m to 10.30 a.m

30.09.16 Friday Feedback report of weak students by teachers & remedial measures to HM

R-East Ward Co-curricular Competitions (Tentative)

01.10.16 Saturday  Gandhi Jayanti - Assembly Activity - Speech by selected students of all four houses on Gandhi
Jayanti.

02.10.16 Sunday Gandhi Jayanti & Lal Bahadur Shastri Jayanti    -   Holiday
04.10.16 Tuesday NCO Examination

05.10.16 Wednesday Evident Invisible Talent Exploration for Std VI - IX (Elimination Round)

06.10.16 Thursday Evident Invisible Talent Exploration for Std VIII - IX (Elimination Round)

07.10.16 Friday International Wild Life Day - Assembly Activity .
Evident Invisible Talent Exploration for Std VI - IX (Final Round)
Educational Trip  ( STD VI to VII )

Dandiya Rass in traditional attire for Std. X (6.30 pm to 7.30 pm)

10.10.16 Monday  Significance of Dussehra - Assembly Activities, SUR TAAL
(Inter House Competition)

08.10.16 Saturday

Second week of
September

10.09.16 Saturday

13.08.16 Saturday

Aug-16

 Oct.' 16

Last week of August

Sept.
2016



(Pg.3 ) Secondary Year Planner (2016- 2017)
Month Date Day Activity

11.10.16 Tuesday Dussehra Holiday
12.10.16 Wednesday Muharram Holiday
13.10.16 Thursday Inter House Football Competition( under 12/ 14/16 Boys)

14.10.16 Friday Annual Sports Meet for the finalists. ( Heats will be done during regular PT Classes)

15.10.16 Saturday

Open House  VI to IX Result of I Term  Examination    Std X I Preliminary Examination
Meeting with subject head: 1)Micro teaching- Demo by the subject head. 2)Completion of lesson
plan book with teaching aid or C.D. 3) Completion of log book. 4)Identification of weak students,
remedial measures & feedback report by class teacher to H.M   (11.00 a.m. to 1.45 p.m.)

20.10.16 Thursday Lantern and Diya making competition for Std VI & VII Mythological Story narration for
Std VIII & IX

Nov-16 23.10.16 to
06.11.16

Sunday to
Sunday Diwali Vacation for Std.VI to IX

07.11.16 Monday School re-opens after Diwali Vacation.

14.11.16 Monday Guru Nanak Jayanti &
Pt.Jawarharlal Birth Anniversery Holiday

16.11.16 Wednesday Elocution Competition Preliminary round Std  VI & VII

17.11.16 Thursday Elocution Competition Preliminary round - Std VIII & IX

18.11.16 Friday Elocution Competition Final  round Std  VI to IX

28.11.16 to
03.12.16

 Monday to
Saturday 4th Monthly Test & II Preliminary Exam Std X in 1st  and 2nd period of every day

NSO Examination (Tentative)

R-East Ward Science Exhibition Activities     (Tentative)
IMO  Examination  (Tentative)

01.12.16 Thursday International  Mathematics Olympiad (IMO)  &  World Aids Day

05.12.16 Monday Prize distribution for Intra & Inter School  Co-curricular & Sports Achievers
09.12.16 Friday Geography Olympiad Std VI to IX

Marathi Nimnastar Examination for STD - VI to X
 Meeting with subject head: 1)Micro teaching- Demo by the subject head. 2)Completion of
lesson plan book with teaching aid or C.D. 3) Completion of log book. 4)Identification of weak
students, remedial measures & feedback report by class teacher to H.M   (11.00 a.m. to 1.45
p.m.)  PTA meeting 7.30am to 9.00 a.m

12.12.16 Monday Eid-E-Milad Holiday

13.12.16 Tuesday Fourth Monthly Test Result to be given to the students in school & marks to be entered in
calendar& the same to be signed compulsorily by teacher & parent

22.12.16 Thursday 27th Annual Xtravaganza  (6.00 p.m. to 9.30 p.m.) of
Std Nursery to Std III

23.12.16 Friday 27th Annual Xtravaganza  (5.30 p.m. to 9.30 p.m.) of Std IV to Std XII

25.12.16 Sunday Christmas Holiday

31.12.16 Saturday Feedback report of weak students by teachers &                                                           remedial
measures to HM

Innovative Council for English - IPEE Examination   (Tentative)

ECAT(NELTAS) Exam  ( tentative) Std VI  -  IX

02.01.17 Monday New Year Greeting & Welcoming 2017 Assembly Activity

02.01.17 to
07.01.17

Monday to
Saturday 5th Monthly Test & III Preliminary Exam Std X in 1st  and 2nd period of every day

03.01.17 Tuesday Balika Din' - (Savitri bai Phule's Birthday on 3rd January) - Assembly activity - Information about
the deeds of Savitri bai Phule.

07.01.17 Saturday Educational Trip  ( STD VIII to IX )

14.01.17 Saturday Completion of 85% syllabus Makar Sankranti

15.01.17 Sunday Army Day Assembly Activity
16.01.17 to

25.01.17
Monday to

Wednesday Reteaching of I & II Term portion as per HM's planning & guidance.

16.01.17 Monday Fifth Monthly Test Result to be given to the students in school & marks to be entered in calendar
& the same to be signed compulsorily by teacher & parent.

19.01.17 Thursday IEO - International English Olympiad

23.01.17 Monday National reading day &  Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose
Birth Anniversary - Assembly Activity

Dec'16

Jan. 17

First week of Decmber

Last week of November

 Oct.' 16

10.12.16 Saturday

2nd/3rd week of Dec.

3rd Week of Dec.
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Month Date Day Activity

24.01.17 Tuesday N.S.T.S.E. Examination(Tentative)

26.01.17 Thursday Republic Day Celebration (7.45 a.m. to 8.15 a.m.)

27.01.17 to
06.02.17

Friday to
Monday

II Term Examination  Std VI to IX  and  IV Preliminary Exam                                               Std
X   (Examination Timing 7.30 a.m. to 10.15a.m)

30.01.17 Monday Martyrs Day  -Assesmbly Activities

 PTM 7.30am to9.00 a.m
 Meeting with subject head: 1)Micro teaching- Demo by the subject head. 2)Completion of
lesson plan book with teaching aid or C.D. 3) Completion of log book. 4) Identification of weak
students, remedial measures  & feedback report by class teacher to H.M (11.00 a.m. to 1.45
p.m.)

18.02.17 Saturday

Open House (Std I to V - 9.00 a.m. to 10.30 a.m.) Result of  II Terminal examination. Meeting with
subject head: 1)Micro teaching- Demo by the subject head. 2)Completion of lesson plan book with
teaching aid or C.D. 3) Completion of log book. 4)Identification of weak students and remedial
measures& feedback report by class teacher to H.M   (11.00 a.m. to 1.45 p.m.)  PTA meeting 7.30am to
9.00 a.m

19.02.17 Sunday Shivaji Jayanti Holiday

24.02.17 Friday Mahashivratri-Holiday

27.02.17 To
04.03.17

Monday to
Saturday 6th Monthly Test  in 1st  and 2nd period of every day

V.V. Bhatt Memorial Trophy Competition  & MTSE  Examination

Hindi Rashtrabhasha Scholarship Practice Exam for Std VIII (Tentative)

02.03.17 Thursday
National Science Day celebration Science Quiz Competition for Std VI & VII /
Working Model Competition for Std. VIII & IX   &  Marathi Divas - (Assembly Activity)

03.03.17 Friday World Wildlife Day'- Assembly activity.

08.03.17 Wednesday Women's Day (Assembly activity)

 PTM 7.30 a.m. to9.00 a.m
 Meeting with subject head: 1)Micro teaching- Demo by the subject head. 2)Completion of
lesson plan book with teaching aid or C.D. 3) Completion of log book. 4)Identification of weak
students and remedial measures& feedback report by class teacher to H.M   (11.00 a.m. to 1.45

13.03.17 Monday Holi- Rang Panchami  Holiday

18.03.17 Saturday Sixth Monthly Test Result to be given to the students in school & marks to be entered in
calendar& the same to be signed compulsorily by teacher & parent

25.03.17 Saturday 100% Syllabus Completion.
27.03.17 to

08.04.17
Monday to
Saturday Reteaching of I, II & III Term portion as per HM's planning & guidance.

28.03.17 Tuesday Gudi padwa  Holiday
31.03.17 Friday Feedback report of weak students by teachers & remedial measures to HM

05.04.17 Wednesday Shree Ram Navami Holiday

09.04.17 Sunday Mahavir Jayanti Holiday

10.04.17 to
20.04.17

Monday to
Thursday

III Term Examination  Std VI to IX
(Examination Timing 7.30 a.m. to 10.15a.m)

14.04.17 Friday Ambedkar Jayanti &Good Friday Holiday

21.04.17  to
04.06.17

Friday to
Sunday Summer Vacation for STD - IX (except Result day)

21.04.17  to
05.06.17

Friday to
Monday Summer Vacation for STD - VIII  (except Result day)

21.04.17  to
06.06.17

Friday to
Tuesday Summer Vacation for STD - VI & VII  (except Result day)

Maharashtra Day & Satyanarayan Pooja

8.30 a.m to 10.30 a.m. Std VI & VII  Final Result

8.30 a.m to 10.30 a.m. Std VIII & IX  Final Result
(Rechecking of answersheet on the respective result day between 12.30 p.m. to 1.30 p.m.  by
paying Rs. 100/- per subject with a written application)
Last date for submission of Leaving Certificate application is the respective result day

06.05.17 Saturday Last date for paying June (2017) Month's fees along with other charges

13.05.17 Saturday Late payment of June (2017) Month's fees along with other charges  will be accepted ONLY  till
13.05.17 with Rs. 750 Penalty.

21.05.17 Sunday Buddha Purnima Holiday

05.06.17 Monday Re-opening of School for STD  X

06.06.17 Tuesday Re-opening of School for STD  IX

07.06.17 Wednesday Re-opening of School for STD  VI to VIII

Jun-17

May '17

01.05.17

March '17

Jan. 17

Monday

Last week of February
(tentative)

   11.02.17 Saturday

Feb-. 17

First week of February
(Tentative)

11.03.17 Saturday

April'17

02.05.17 Tuesday


